

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4328/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/1999 in LPA 6/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

BIHAR STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOTILAL ROY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.Sharan,Sr.adv.
Mrs. Madhu Sharan,adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

adjourned beyond X-mas holidays.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master